0148138

10:45 AM

Record

Recording requested By DYLAN FREHNER, ATTORNEY AT LAW

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 RPTT: \$1.95

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: HB

Book- 297 Page-0365



APN: A Portion of 003-054-01:

RETURN RECORDED DEED TO:

Gilbert J. Bedigan 2100 N. Johnson Rd. Turlock, CA 95382

GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Gilbert J. Bedigan 2100 N. Johnson Rd. Turlock, CA 95382

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this 23 day of 3u, 2015, between DENNIS J. CARPENTER and LINDA L. CARPENTER, husband and wife as joint tenants, the party of the first part and hereinafter referred to as "GRANTORS", and GILBERT I. BEDIGAN and LAURA BEDIGAN, husband and wife as joint tenants, as the party of the second part and hereinafter referred to as "GRANTEES."

WITNESSETH:

That the GRANTORS do hereby quitclaim unto the GRANTEES, and to their heirs and assigns, forever, all their right, title and interest in and to those certain lots, pieces and parcels of land situate in Caliente, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

The northerly Twenty-Five feet (25') of Lot Eleven (11) located in Block 28 in the City of Caliente, Lincoln County, State of Nevada, situated in Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M, as set forth in the Record of Survey in the official records of the Lincoln County Recorder's Office, State of Nevada, recorded April 14, 2015 as Document # 0147297, in Book D, Page 0150.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining and the reversion(s), remainder(s), rents, issues and profits thereof; also all possession, claim and demand whatsoever, as well as in law as in equity of the said party of the first part, of, in, or to the said premises.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said premises together with the appurtenances, unto the said GRANTEES, and to her heirs and assigns, forever.

HI

111

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR have hereunto set her hand the day and year first above written.

DENNIS J. CARPENTER

LINDA L. CARPEN**Y**ER

State of Nevada

)ss.

County of Lincoln

On this 2 day of 0, 2015, <u>DENNIS J. CARPENTER and LINDA L. CARPENTER</u>, personally appeared before me and proved to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing Quitclaim Deed, who acknowledged that they executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal.

NOZARY PUBLIC

JESSICA SHOUP
Notary Public State of Nevada
APPLIND 15-1453-11
My App. Expires April 29, 2019

DOC # DV-148138

Recording requested By DYLAN FREHNER: ATTORNEY AT LAW

08/03/2015

10:45 AM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

		Lincoln County - NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)		Leslie Boucher - Recorder
a. <u>A protion of 003-054-01</u>		Page 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00
b		Recorded By HB RPTT: \$1 95
C		Book- 297 Page- 0365
d.		\ \
2. Type of Property:	EOD RECORD	EBG OBGIOLLI LIGE ONLL
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res.	and the same of th	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/lnd'l	Date of Records	ng:
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home Other	Notes:	
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 150.00	
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prope	erty (
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$	
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 1.95	
)
4. If Exemption Claimed:		/ /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	/ /
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	-	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pe		
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is co	76	The state of the s
and can be supported by documentation if called upo	76.	76.
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of an		
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of t		
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable	e for any additional amount owed.
0:		
Signature	Capacity:	
Signature May Day	0 / 1 / 1	
Signature 4 11940	Capacity: Attor	ney for Grantee
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	DUNED (CD A	NITED INDODRACION
(REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Dennis & Linda Carpenter	Print Name: Gilbert J. Bedigan** Lauza Reniesa	
	Address: 2100 N. Johnson Road	
Address:8140 West Rosada Way City: Las Vegas	City: Turlock	
State: NV Zip: 89149		7in:05282
Στμ. 05 145	State: CA	Zip:95382
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDI	NG (Required if r	iot seller or huver)
Print Name: Dylan V. Frehbner	Escrow # n/a	tot senter of buyer;
Address: P.O. Box 517	Doctor ii ii/a	
City: Pioche	State:NV	Zip: 89043



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			
a A protion of 003-054-0)1		
b.	<u> </u>		()
c.			\ \
d.			\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
	gle Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDE	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	Plex	Book	Page:
	nm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recordin	
- -	bile Home	Notes:	18.
g. Agricultural h. Mo	one Home	Notes.	
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Propo		\$ 150.00	
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure On	-		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	ly (value of proper	\$	
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due		\$ 1.9 5	/ /
a. Real Property Transfer Tax Due		4 1.00	-
4. If Exemption Claimed:	1)
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per	NRS 375 090 Sec	otion	/ /
b. Explain Reason for Exemption			
o. Explain Reason for Exempti	on	_ / _ /	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage bein	g transferred: 100	%	
The undersigned declares and acknowledge			rsuant to NRS 375 060
and NRS 375.110, that the informati			
and can be supported by documenta		76.	The state of the s
Furthermore, the parties agree that d	· %	the state of the s	The state of the s
additional tax due, may result in a po		Tu T	
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sell	-	T T.	767
to (tres 5)5,655, the Suyor that Son	or smarr ou joining o	ind out or any masse	
Signature Line Lange	10 etas.	Capacity: Gran	tor
Signal And		_ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	
Signature		Capacity: Gran	tee
		- <u> </u>	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORM	ATION	BUYER (GRAI	NTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	No.		EQUIRED)
Print Name: Dennis & Linda Carp	enter		pert J. Bedigan Laura Bediean
Address: 8140 West Rosada Way		Address: 2100 N. Johnson Road	
City: Las Vegas		City: Turlock	
State: NV Zip: 8914	19	State: CA	Zip: 95382
COMPANY/PERSON REQUEST	ING RECORDIN	NG (Required if n	ot seller or buyer)
Print Name: Dylan V. Frehner		Escrow # n/a	
Address: P.O. Box 517	ē		
City: Pioche		State:NV	Zip: 89043